		01-24-;	2007			
•	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	103364895		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	RE			T		
~	ΡΑΤΕ		S ONLY	2007 , 144, 2	3 // m 50	
5	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address (es) below.					
:0		1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ss of receiving party(ies		
	PETAR B. ATANACKOVIC		Name: TRANSLUCEN	• • •	'	
(MICHAEL LEBBY		Internal Address:			
					<u> </u>	
-	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 13 DEC 06 ; 20 DEC 06 ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
			Street Address: 9:52 COMMERCIAL STREET			
			City: PALO ALTO		<u> </u>	
			State: CA			
			Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 94303			
			Country. ONTED STAT	<u>TESZip:94303</u>		
	Other		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	s 🗸 No	
	4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/188,081 11/187,213	Iditional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)	d together with a new app	incation.	
ľ	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			unnlications and natonto		
			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
			7 Total fee (37 CER	1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>80.00</u>		
	Internal Address:			charged by credit card		
				charged to deposit accou	unt	
	Street Address: 4000 NORTH CENTRAL AV	F				
	SUITE 1220		_	overnment interest not affect	ting title)	
	City: PHOENIX		3. Payment Information			
	State: AZ Zip:850			Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
			Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: 602-252-7494 Fax Number: 602-252-7198 Email Address: rob@patentsavers.com		b. Deposit Account Number			
, ,						
	9. Signature:	Han	~	17 JANUARY 200	7	
1/23/20	7 DBYRNE 00000221 11188081	Signature		Date		
		SONS		mber of pages including cover attachments, and documents:	5	
	Name of Perso	n Signing	आटली, ट			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, and Michael Lebby, having an address at 30 North La Barge Road, Apache Junction, Arizona 85219, hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STACKED TRANSISTORS AND PROCESS, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 22 July 2005, application number 11/188,081 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A10), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. We will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

temarele Dec 2006 Atanackovic Petar B.

20 Dec 2008

idhael Lebby

DATE

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0732

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Petar B. Atanackovic, having an address at 1050 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301, and Michael Lebby, having an address at 30 North La Barge Road, Apache Junction, Arizona 85219, hereby sell, and assign to TRANSLUCENT INC., having offices at 952 Commercial Street, Palo Alto, California 94303, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in STRAIN INDUCING MULTI-LAYER CUP, as described in the application for United States Patent filed 22 July 2005, application number 11/187,213 (RAP, Docket Number 4573-A9), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. We authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of TRANSLUCENT, INC. We will communicate to said TRANSLUCENT, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said TRANSLUCENT, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

3 Dec 208 Petar Β. Atanackovic DATE

Micha

DATE

PATENT REEL: 018807 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 01/23/2007